TANZANIA COFFEE BOARD

MOSHI COFFEE EXCHANGE

AUCTION RESULTS SALE NO. TCB/M/11 & TCB/H/14 HELD ON 11.10.2018

MILD COFFEE:

GRADE
AA
A
AB
B
PB
C

TOTAL

HARD COFFEE:

ROBUSTA
ROBUSTA ORGANIC
ROBUSTA SCREEN 18
ROBUSTA SUPERIOR

ROBUSTA FAQ

UNWASHED ARABICA

ARABICA ORGANIC

ARABICA FAQ
TOTAL

Price per US$/50 Kgs

OFFERED SOLD HIGH AVERAGE LOW
12,180 10,484 129.00  113.34 108.60
9209 7,986 119.00  112.64 111.20

235 208  116.00  114.44 103.41
6,964 6,383 116.60  111.53 109.00
3708 3324 132.00  108.16 100.00
1176 1,164  109.00 94.10 78.00
33472 29,549 - - -

OFFERED SOLD HIGH AVERAGE LOW

924 924  85.00 85.00 85.00
1,389 - - - -
4,677 - - - -
18,704 3,600  74.00 73.20 70.00
2,650 2,064  85.00 83.49 80.00
33383 6,588 - - -

NOTES: 1. Amount offered 66,855 bags. Amount sold 36,137 bags.

2. Overall average price at Moshi exchange were up by USD 5.59/50 Kgs for Mild Arabica while

PREVIOUS AVERAGE

M/10

108.35
107.46
138.38
105.77
105.01
84.43

PREVIOUS AVERAGE
H/A3
85.62
80.00
75.00

68.00

Robusta were down by USD 7.69/50 Kgs compared to the last auction held on 4th October 2018.
3. Moshi Exchange average prices were above the terminal market by USD 0.39/50 Kgs and

USD 2.71/50 Kgs for Mild Arabica and Robusta respectively.

4.NY C December delivery were up by $ 5.30 cents/Lb equivalent to $ 5.84/50 kgs FOB and

London (LIFFE) market November delivery were up by $ 96 per MT equivalent to $ 5.60/50 kgs
FOB compared to last week terminal market.
5. Next auction will be held on 18th October, 2018.



