TANZANIA COFFEE BOARD MOSHI COFFEE EXCHANGE

AUCTION RESULTS SALE NO. TCB/M/11 & TCB/H/14 HELD ON 11.10.2018

Price per US\$/50 Kgs

MILD COFFEE:						PREVIOUS AVERAGE
<u>GRADE</u>	<u>OFFERED</u>	<u>SOLD</u>	<u>HIGH</u>	<u>AVERAGE</u>	<u>LOW</u>	<u>M/10</u>
AA	12,180	10,484	129.00	113.34	108.60	108.35
A	9,209	7,986	119.00	112.64	111.20	107.46
AB	235	208	116.00	114.44	103.41	138.38
В	6,964	6,383	116.60	111.53	109.00	105.77
PB	3,708	3,324	132.00	108.16	100.00	105.01
C	<u>1,176</u>	<u>1,164</u>	109.00	94.10	78.00	84.43
TOTAL	<u>33,472</u>	<u>29,549</u>	-	-	-	
HARD COFFEE:						PREVIOUS AVERAGE
<u>ROBUSTA</u>	<u>OFFERED</u>	<u>SOLD</u>	<u>HIGH</u>	<u>AVERAGE</u>	<u>LOW</u>	<u>H/13</u>
ROBUSTA ORGANIC	924	924	85.00	85.00	85.00	85.62
ROBUSTA SCREEN 18	1,389	-	-	-	-	-
ROBUSTA SUPERIOR	4,677	-	-	-	-	80.00
ROBUSTA FAQ	18,704	3,600	74.00	73.20	70.00	75.00
UNWASHED ARABICA						
ARABICA ORGANIC	2,650	2,064	85.00	83.49	80.00	-
ARABICA FAQ	<u>5,039</u>		-	-	-	68.00
TOTAL	33,383	<u>6,588</u>	-	-	-	

NOTES: 1. Amount offered 66,855 bags. Amount sold 36,137 bags.

- Overall average price at Moshi exchange were up by USD 5.59/50 Kgs for Mild Arabica while Robusta were down by USD 7.69/50 Kgs compared to the last auction held on 4th October 2018.
- 3. Moshi Exchange average prices were above the terminal market by USD 0.39/50 Kgs and USD 2.71/50 Kgs for Mild Arabica and Robusta respectively.
- 4. NY C December delivery were up by \$ 5.30 cents/Lb equivalent to \$ 5.84/50 kgs FOB and London (LIFFE) market November delivery were up by \$ 96 per MT equivalent to \$ 5.60/50 kgs FOB compared to last week terminal market.
- 5. Next auction will be held on 18th October, 2018.